To the Honorable Commissioner of Pata

RE

03-01-1999



100974953

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

hed original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-16-99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
c/o H.C. Starck GmbH & Co. KG	Name: H.C. Starck GmbH & Co. KG
Im Schleeke 78-91 D 38642	Internal Address:
Goslar, GERMANY	50
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes x No	
Nature of conveyance:     X Assignment Merger	Street Address: Im Schleeke 78-91
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: 38642 Goslar State: GERMANY ZIP:
Execution Date: January 19, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 19, 1999</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached?
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	o. Fold number of applications and paterns involved. 1
Name: <u>Jerry Cohen, Esq.</u>	
Internal Address: PERKINS, SMITH & COHEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3:41)\$40
30th Floor	x Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	deficiencies
Street Address: One Beacon Street	8. Deposit account number:
	03-2410, order 6110
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02108</u>	33 2410, Glack 5110
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	
Jerry Cohen, Reg. No. 20,522  Name of Person Signing  02/24/1999 SCARNICH 00000064 09250987	Signature February 16, 1999 Date
AA AA AA	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:2
03 FC:581 49.00 UP	

PATENT REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0501

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I, Dieter BEHRENS of Hopfenring 7, 38667 Bad Harzburg, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto H.C. Starck GmbH & Co.KG a corporation of Germany, located at Im Schleeke 78-91, D 38642 Goslar, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Porous agglomerates and process for their production

and my entire right, title, and interest in and to all my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor/Erfinder
<b>ለ</b> ዓ. 1. ዓ ዓ	, Queter Belireus

STA 00143-US

RECORDED: 02/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0502